

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH

CRM-M-25509 of 2015
Date of Decision: 21.09.2015

Daler Singh Mehandi

.....Petitioner

Versus

State of Punjab

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHEKHER DHAWAN

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?
2. To be referred to the Reporters or not?
3. Whether the judgment should be reported in the Digest?

Present:- None for petitioner.

Mr. Varun Sharma, AAG, Punjab.

SHEKHER DHAWAN, J

Compliance of order dated 03.08.2015 has not been made. There is no representation from the petitioner's side. Even on previous date i.e. 03.09.2015 there was no representation from the petitioner's side.

Hence present petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(SHEKHER DHAWAN)
JUDGE

September 21, 2015
msd